

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11662 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 11070 OF 2024

NKGSB CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

GIRIJA RAMESH PILLAY)...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11730 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 11075 OF 2024

NKGSB CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

RAMESH RAGHAVAN PILLAY AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Ms.Khushboo Agarwal, Advocate for the Claimant.

Mr.O.A.Das, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms.Dhanashri Wakchaure, Advocate for the Respondent no.3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21st AUGUST 2024

PC. :

1. In both these matters, Ms.Agarwal, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the Respondent no.3. Ms.Agarwal further submits that although an endeavour was made to serve the Respondent no.4, however the packet

avk

1/2

has been returned with the remark “door locked” and that some more time be granted to ascertain the fresh address of the Respondent no.4.

2. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side. Let service to the Respondent no.4 also be effected by the next date and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.

3. List on **9th October 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)