

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11662 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 11070 OF 2024

NKGSP Co-operative Bank Ltd.
V/s.

...Applicant

Girija Ramesh Pillay and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11730 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 11070 OF 2024

Mr. Rahul Tervankar i/b Ms. Khushboo Agarwal for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Tervankar, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks extension of time to remove objections.
3. Subject to payment of Rs. 5000/- to the High Court Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai, time to remove objections and obtain registered numbers is extended till the next date. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained by the next date, failing which the Commercial Execution Application and connected Interim

Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
No further extension of time would be granted. Praeipie to accordingly
stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)